
/ 
Directorate of Agriculture under the acgis of Department of Agriculture, Assam, Khanapara invites 
applications in prcscribed format from eligible candidates as per Terms of Reference (ToR) published 
in the website https:// diragri.assam,gov.in/ for filling up the following positions purely on contract 
basis under the schemes mcntioned against the positions. 

SI No Name of Positions 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Note: 
1. 

2. 

Notice for Contractual Recruitment under Directorate of Agriculture, Assam 

4 

5. 

State Project Manager, 
PM-KISAN & Agri Stack 

State Project Manager, 
PM- Fasal Bima 

Yojana 

Program Officer & 
Operations Manager, 
PM- Fasal Bima 

Yojana 
Project Admin, 
Finance & 

Procurement 

Associate, PM- Fasal 
Bima Yojana 
Technical Support & 
Training Associate, 
PM- Fasal Bima Yojana 

Information Officer, 
Soil Health & Fertility 

No. of 

positions 

1 

1 

1 

Educational Qualification 

B Sc (Agriculture) with MBA 
K(Finance/ Marketing/ Agri 
business) or PGDBM (Finance 
land/or Marketing/ Agri 
business) from a recognized 

University/ Institution 
MBA in Agri-business/ 
Finance/ Insurance from a 
recognized University/ 
Institution 

MBA in Finance/ Marketing 
1 from a recognized University/ 

Institution 

BCA/ B Tech (ECE/ ETC) from 
recognized University/ 
Institution 

BCA/ B Tech (ECE/ ETC) from 
recognized University/ 
|Institution 

Post-Graduation in Mass 
Communication from a 
recognized University/ 
Institution 

Minimum 10 years' experience, out 
of which minimum 5 ycars' 
cxperience in Governrnent Projects/ 
|Public Sector 

Experience 

Minimum 7 years' experience, 
lpreferably in Insurance sector 

Minimum 3 ycars' experience in 
Government Projects/ Public Sector 

Minimum 3 years experience in 
aGovernment Procurement/ Budget 
preparation 

ainimum 3 years' experience of 
handling Government portals/ 
Capacity Building etc. 

Minimum 5 years' experience in 
Central/ State Government 
Projects/ Public Sector 

3. Candidates while applying and filling up the Standard Format should refer to the Terms of 

Candidates should be Indian Citizen and should be ordinarily resident of Assam. 
Age limit for all the positions is not more than 45 years as on 1 August 2024. 

Reference (ToR) for details. The standard format is available in the ToR. 
Applications along with all relevant documents should 
agrihiringstaff2024@gmail.com latest by 5.00 PM on 27" August 2024. 

be e-mailed to 

Place of posting of all the above mentioned positions will be at Directorate of Agriculture, Khanapara, Guwahati-22. 
6. Shortlisted candidates list will be uploaded at https://diragri.assam.gov. in/ on 29.08.2024. 7. On the date of interview, Candidates will need to bring all the original certificates/ documents (as submitted with the application) relating to their Educational Qualification, Age, Residential Address Proof, Experience Certificate from previous/ present Employer, NoC from currcnt employer (as applicable), two passport size coloured photographs, ctc. and a set of self certified copy of the same as mentioned in the ToR. 



Dates of Interview are scheduled as under: 

Name of Post SN 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

State Project Manager, PM-KISAN 
& Agri-Stack 
State Project Manager, PM- Fasal 
Bima Yojana 
Program Officer & Operations 
Manager, PM- Fasal Bima Yojana 
Project Admin, Finance & 
Procurement AssOciate, PM- Fasal 
Bima Yojana 
Technical Support & Training 
Associate, PM- Fasal Bima Yojana 
Information Officcr, Soil Health & 
Fertility 

Name of Scheme 

PMKISAN 

PM- Fasal Bima Yojana 

PM- Fasal Bima Yojana 

PM- Fasal Bima Yojana 

PM- Fasal Bima Yojana 

Soil Health & Fertility 

Date 

02-09-2024 

03-09-2024 

05-09-2024 

06-09-2024 

07-09-2024 

09-09-2024 

Time 

10 AM to 5 PM 

10 AM to 5 PM 

10 AM to 5 PM 

10 AM to 5 PM 

10 AM to 5 PM 

10 AM to 5 PM 

In case of larger number of shortlisted candidates against any position, interview will be continued on a later date to be notified by the recruiting authority. 
Timelines for submission of application and interview dates are subject to last minute changes, if any, due to exigencies, which will be notified in due time if required. 

Director f Agriculture, Assam 
Khanapara, Guwahati-22 
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